

\200
SLP(C)No. 3852 OF 2001

ITEM No.4
(NMD Case)

Court No. 3

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3852/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/1999 in CMWP 18169/93
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LALLAN PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAJADHAR PRASAD

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 17/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.
Mr.K.K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv. for
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment, as we find that there has been no demand of any default in rent claiming at the rate of Rs.35/- and the finding of all forums is that rent was Rs. 35/- per month. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master